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Mr. Michael Incarnato
401 Union Avenue NW
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

Mr. Incarnato:

On June 18, 2009, I performed an inspection of your Lake Lodge Mobile Home Village
waste water treatment plant located on State Route 43 in Richmond, Ohio. The
purpose of the inspection was to determine your compliance status with NPDES permit
OPV0001 2DD and ORC section 6111. No one was present at the plant at that time.

Observations indicated that the plant was operating, but it was rioted that the
dechlorination system had been removed without authorization from Ohio EPA.
Operating the plant without the required dechlorination system or other approved
disinfection system not requiring dechlorination is a violation of ORC Section 6111 and
is subject to fines of $10,000 per violation per day. Please provide, within 30 days of
the date of this letter, a valid explanation as to why the required and permitted
dechlorination system was removed from service. Also, please provide documentation
in the form of receipts and photographs that the permitted dechlorination system has
been replaced according to plans submitted along with the dechlorination system
Permit to Install.

A review of your monthly operating reports (e-DMR5) has identified the following
violations of effluent limits through November 2008:

Reporting StIon Reporting Parameter	 Limit Type Limit Reported Violation
Period 	Code   	 Value	 Date
Oct. 2006 001	 00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3) 10 Cone 	 2.3	 4.	 10/31/2008
Oct. 2008 001	 00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3) 30D Cone 1.5 	 4.	 10/1/2008
Nov. 2008 001	 00530	 Total Suspended Solids	 300 Qty	 0.68 1 .74943	 11/1/2008
Oct. 2008 001	 00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3) 300 Oty 	 0.09 .19682	 1011/2008
Oct. 2008 001	 50060	 Chlorine, Total Residual 	 1 D Cone	 0019 10.	 10/31/2008
Oct. 2008 001	 00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3) 1 0 Qty	 0.13 .19682	 10/31/2008
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Please provide an explanation for each of these violations, as well as measures that will
be taken to prevent them from occurring in the future.

No e-DMRs have been received by this office since the November 2008 reporting
period. Lake Lodge Mobile Home Village is required by NPDES permit OPV00012*DD
to submit monthly self monitoring reports. You must submit missing reports from
December 2008 through July 2009 through the appropriate reporting mechanism no
later than 30 days from the date of this letter. Failure to submit these reports could
result in penalties of $10,000 per violation per day.

Attached is a copy of the checklist completed as a result of the inspection. If there are
any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5447.

Sincerely,

1^ /j 7
Mike Yandrich
District Representative
Division of Surface Water
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NPDES
Compliance Inspection Report

A. NATIONAL DATA SYSTEM CODING

Permit No.	 NPDES No.	 Date	 Inspection Type	 Inspector	 Facility Type
OPV00012*DD JOH0114901	 June 18 2009	 1 R	 is

B. FACILITY DATA

Name and Location of Facility Inspected 	 Entry Time - Permit Effective Date
Lake Lodge Mobile Home Village WWTP	 [_12:20 PM	 June 1 2008
1588 State Route 43 	 Exit Time	 Permit Expiration Date
Richmond, Ohio 43944	 12:40 PM	 May 31, 2013

Name(s) and Title(s) of On-Site Representative(s) 	 Phone Number(s)
None present

Name, Address and Title of Responsible Official 	 Phone Number
Michael Incarnato, Owner	 330-339-3301

C. AREAS EVALUATED DURING INSPECTION

S Permit
U Records/Reports
U Operations & Maintenance
S Facility Site Review
N Collection System

NA Flow Measurement
NA Laboratory
SEffiuentiReceiving Waters
N Sludge Storage/Disposal

NA Pretreatment
NA Compliance Schedules
U Self-Monitoring Program

Other

(S = Satisfactory, M = Marginal, U = Unsatisfactory, N = Not Evaluated)

FBI
	

SUMMARY OF FINDINGSICOMMENTS (attach additional sheets if necessary)

See attached inspection letter. It is unknown at this time if self-monitoring has been occurring at the facility. e-
DMRs have not been submitted since period ending November 2008.

Mike Yandrich, Inspector, Ohio EPA, Southeast District Office
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Timothy M. CampbdI, Rviewer, Ohio EPA, Southeast District Office
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